MINUTES

of the

Board of Education of the Solon School District

The Board of Education of the Solon School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, met in special session on August 10, 2020, at 8 a.m. in the Conference Room at the Board of Education.

Mrs. Julie Glavin, President, presiding

ROLL CALL:

Present: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Ms. Jones, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

RESOLUTION NO. 153-20

ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACT

Mrs. Thomas moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to approve a contract between Fred Bolden and the Solon Board of Education for a period of three years beginning August 1, 2020 through July 31, 2023 as noted in Exhibit A.

Ms. Jones seconded the resolution.

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Ms. Jones, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

NAYS: NONE RESOLUTION ADOPTED

RESOLUTION NO. 154-20

ADJOURNMENT

Mrs. Thomas moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to adjourn the meeting.

Ms. Jones seconded the resolution.

ROLL C	ALL:		
AYES:	Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Ms. Jones, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas		
NAYS:	NONE	RESOLUTION ADOPTED	
			_
		President	
		Treasurer	